

Sandip Foundation's

Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management, Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213



Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org / info@siem.org.in

Entrepreneurship and Development Cell Department of Electrical Engineering A.Y. 2023-24 SEM-II

Report on Conversations with Shreekant Patil on National Startup Day

1. Event Title: Conversations with Shreekant Patil on National Startup Day

2. Event Date: 16/01/2024 (National Startup Day)

3. Event Conduction Duration: 3 Pm To 4 Pm (1 Hours)

Event Venue: SIEM Electrical Board Room

5. Name of Event Coordinator: Prof. Pramod Jalamkar & Prof. Dr. Swati Gade

6. Resource Person Details: Mr. Shreekant Patil Chairman NIMA stratup hub committee

Introducing Shreekant Patil, a seasoned professional with over 18 years of experience as a chartered engineer and dedicated entrepreneur. As a passionate mentor, he actively contributes to initiatives such as Startup India, MeitY Startup Hub, and AIC BAMU Foundation, where he guides startups, MSMEs, and small businesses to achieve growth and success. Shreekant is committed to fostering entrepreneurship among students, emphasizing the importance of skill development and awareness for the future. His expertise spans various areas, including idea exploration, skill enhancement, exports, marketing, scaling up, and manufacturing. For the past three years, Shreekant has been a valuable resource, providing mentorship and support to small businesses, startups, and students on multiple platforms, aiming to cultivate more entrepreneurs and exporters.

7. Event Outline

The event, "Featured Conversations with Shreekant Patil," was a momentous occasion where the Chairman of NIMA Startup Hub Committee, Shreekant Patil, was honored for his exceptional contributions to the startup ecosystem. The session commenced with a heartfelt felicitation, acknowledging Shreekant Patil's remarkable achievements and dedication to fostering entrepreneurship. Subsequently, an engaging and enlightening conversation unfolded, delving into various facets of the startup landscape. Shreekant Patil shared invaluable insights,





Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management, Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org / info@siem.org.in



experiences, and perspectives, providing the audience with a deeper understanding of the challenges and opportunities within the startup domain. The event served as a platform for meaningful dialogue, inspiring all participants and further strengthening the connection between the academic community and the dynamic world of startups.

8. Event Objectives & Outcomes:

Event Objective:

The primary objective of "Conversations with Shreekant Patil on National Startup Day" is to provide a platform for insightful discussions and interactions with Shreekant Patil, Chairman of NIMA Startup Hub Committee. The event aims to foster a deeper understanding of the startup ecosystem, share valuable insights, and inspire participants to explore entrepreneurial opportunities





Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management,



Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 <u>http://www.sandipfoundation.org</u> / <u>info@siem.org.in</u>

Event Outcomes:

- 1. Knowledge Enhancement: Gain valuable insights into the startup landscape through Shreekant Patil's experiences and expertise.
- 2. Networking Opportunities: Facilitate networking and interaction between participants and Shreekant Patil for potential collaborations and mentorship.
- 3. Motivation and Inspiration: Inspire participants to embark on entrepreneurial journeys by learning from the success stories and challenges shared during the conversation.
- 4. Increased Awareness: Raise awareness about the importance of startups and their role in fostering innovation and economic growth.

Overall, the event aims to empower participants with knowledge, motivation, and networking opportunities to thrive in the dynamic world of startups.

9. Photos



Mr. Shreekant Patil Discussing with Staff Members







Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management, Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213



Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org / info@siem.org.in



Facilitation to guest from Electrical Department





4

Principal PRINCIPAL Sandip Institute of Engineering & Management Mainiravani, Nashik - 422 213



Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management At & Po - Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org / info@siem.org.in



Event Name

Date

Converse for with shreekant Patil on National Startup Day

16-01-24

S.N.	Staff Name	Signature
1	Por. Swali A. Gade	PT
		Acrosele
3	Porf. Rakesh Jha	Alle.
4	Dr. Debasis Tripally Prot Amit Monante	- Aspecti
5	Prod Amin Monagerone	fornit
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		





Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management, Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org / info@siem.org.in



Date: 16/01/2024

Letter of Thanks

To, Mr. Shreekant Patil Chairman of NIMA Startup hub Committee Nashik

Subject: Thank You for Your Valuable Insights on Startups

Respected Sir,

On behalf of the Entrepreneurship Development Cell & Electrical Department, we extend our heartfelt gratitude for taking the time to engage with our staff and share your valuable insights into startups and their roles. Your session was inspiring and highly informative, providing great motivation to all attendees.

We sincerely appreciate your contribution and look forward to future interactions.

Thank you once again.

Electrical Engineering Department PRINCIPAL Sandip Institute of Engineering and MGMT Sandip Institute of Engineering & Management nashik Mahiravani, Nashik - 422 213

